



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2198 of 2020

Sangeeta Chandra & Ors **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order on Board

<p>15/07/2025</p>	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Prateek Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Rajat Agrawal, Advocate for respondents No. 3 and 4.</p> <p>Ms. Shreya Daga, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time for file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter immediately thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
--------------------------	--