

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2198 of 2020**Sangeeta Chandra, **versus** State of Chhattisgarh,**Order Sheet**

10/09/2025	<p>Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate alongwith Shri Kabir Kalwani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Vedant Shadangi, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Manikpuri, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Sandeep Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Shri S.C. Verma, Senior Advocate alongwith Shri Aditya Agrawal, Advocate for respondents No.3 & 4.</p> <p>Shri Dheeraj Wankhede, Advocate for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>