

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2198 of 2020**Sangeeta Chandra, **versus** State of Chhattisgarh,**Order Sheet**

22/09/2025	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Sr. counsel with Mr. Kabir kalwani, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, learned PL for the State/respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 & 4.</p> <p>Mr. Samyak Singhai Jain, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.</p>

Parties are directed to complete the pleadings within four weeks.

As prayed, list the case after four weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge

Pawan