



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2198 of 2020

Sangeeta Chandra, **versus** State of Chhattisgarh,

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shivangi Agarwal, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Katyayani Vishnupriya, Advocate, Mr. Dheeraj Wankhede, Advocate, Mr. Sandeep Shrivastava, Advocate, Ms. Arya Shrivastava and Ms. Akansha Verma, Panel Lawyer for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard. Post the matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Shyna Ajay	

