

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2198 of 2020Sangeeta Chandra, **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh,

30.03.2026	<p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Annirudh Singh, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Pandey, learned counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4.</p> <p>As per the counsel appearing for respondents No. 3 & 4, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
U.K. Raju	