

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2198 of 2020**Sangeeta Chandra, **versus** State of Chhattisgarh,**Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	<p>Ms. Apoorva Ghore, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Akanksha Verma, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Ms. Katyayani Vishnupriya, Ms. Arya Shrivastava, Advocates for the respective respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>