



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2198 of 2020

Sangeeta Chandra, **versus** State of Chhattisgarh,

Order Sheet

<p>11.05.2026</p> <p>alfiza</p>	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shashwat Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Katyani Vishnupriya, counsel for respondent no. 3 and 4.</p> <p>Ms. Arya Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Shrivastava, Counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Sanchit Bhatt, Counsel for respondent no. 5.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Gosh, Dy. Govt. Advocate for respondent no. 1.</p> <p>As agreed by parties, list this case in week commencing 22nd of June, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, granted earlier, shall remain continued till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>